M/W | DATES CITY VENUE/S (early rounds first) MEN'S WINNER MEN'S RUNNER UP WOMEN'S WINNER WOMEN'S RUNNER-UP
1922 | W (7 - 9 February London Queens Club Joyce Cave (ENG) Nancy Cave (ENG)
1922 | W |7 - 12 November London Queens Club Sylvia Huntsman (ENG) Nancy Cave (ENG)
1923 | W |3 - 8 December London Queens Club Nancy Cave (ENG) Joyce Cave (ENG)
1924 | W |1 -7 December London Queens Club Joyce Cave (ENG) Nancy Cave (ENG)
1925 | W (14 - 19 December London Queens Club Cecily Fenwick (ENG) Nancy Cave (ENG)
1926 | W |25 Nov - 4 Dec London Queens Club Cecily Fenwick (ENG) Nancy Cave (ENG)
1927 | W |Not played (Moved to January '28)
1928 | W |24 - 29 January London Queens Club Joyce Cave (ENG) Cecily Fenwick (ENG)
1929 | W |23 - 28 January London Queens Club Nancy Cave (ENG) Joyce Cave (ENG)
1930 | M Event instituted Champion designated Charles Read (ENG) X
1930 | M |Nov/Dec London Queens Club/Conservative Club Donald Butcher (ENG) Charles Read (ENG)
1930 | W |20 - 25 January London Queens Club Nancy Cave (ENG) Cecily Fenwick (ENG)
1931 | W [19 - 23 January London Queens Club Cicely Fenwick (ENG) Nancy Cave (ENG)
1931 | M |Nov/Dec London Bath Club Donald Butcher (ENG) Charles Arnold (ENG)
1932 | M |Nov/Dec London Conservative Club/Bath Club F.D. Amr Bey (EGY) Donald Butcher (ENG)
1932 | W |1 - 6 February London Queens Club Susan Noel (ENG) Joyce Cave (ENG)
1933 | M |Not played
1933 | W |27 - 30 March London Queens Club Susan Noel (ENG) Sheila Keith-Jones (ENG)
1934 W |5 - 11 February London Queens Club Susan Noel (ENG) Margot Lumb (ENG)
1934 M |Nov/Dec London Conservative Club/Bath Club F.D. Amr Bey (EGY) Donald Butcher (ENG)
1934 | W |3 - 8 December London Queens Club Margot Lumb (ENG) Anne Lytton-Milbanke (ENG)
1935| M |Nov / Dec London Bath Club/RAC Club F.D. Amr Bey (EGY) Jim Dear (ENG)
1935 ]| W [Not played (Moved earlier to December)
1936 | W (2 -7 March London Queens Club Margot Lumb (ENG) Anne Lytton-Milbanke (ENG)
1936 | M |November London Bath Club/RAC Club F.D. Amr Bey (EGY) Jim Dear (ENG)
1937 | W |23 - 30 January London Queens Club Margot Lumb (ENG) Sheila McKechnie (ENG)
1937 | M |Nov/Dec London Bath Club/RAC Club F.D. Amr Bey (EGY) Jim Dear (ENG)
1938 | W |2 -7 February London Queens Club Margot Lumb (ENG) Sheila McKechnie (ENG)
1938 | M |Nov/Dec London RAC Club Jim Dear (ENG) Albert Biddle (ENG)
1939 | M [Not played
1939 | W (28 Feb - 6 March London Queens Club Margot Lumb (ENG) Susan Noel (ENG)
1946 | M |Not played, postponed until December 1947
1947 | W [January London Lansdowne Club Joan Curry (ENG) Alice Teague (ENG)
1947 | M |December London Lansdowne Club/RAC Club Mahmoud Karim (EGY) Jim Dear (ENG)
1948 | W |19 - 24 January London Lansdowne Club Joan Curry (ENG) Janet Morgan (ENG)
1948 | M |8 - 15 March London Lansdowne Club Mahmoud Karim (EGY) Jim Dear (ENG)
1949 | W |10 - 16 January London Lansdowne Club Joan Curry (ENG) Janet Morgan (ENG)
1949 | M |20 - 25 April London Lansdowne Club Mahmoud Karim (EGY) Brian Phillips (ENG)
1950 | W |20 - 25 February London Lansdowne Club Janet Morgan (ENG) Joan Curry (ENG)
1950 | M |12 - 17 April London Lansdowne Club Mahmoud Karim (EGY) Abdul Bari (IND)
1951 | W |5 - 10 February London Lansdowne Club Janet Morgan (ENG) Joan Curry (ENG)
1951 | M |4 -9 April London Lansdowne Club Hashim Khan (PAK) Mahmoud Karim (EGY)
1951 | W |10 - 15 Dec London Lansdowne Club Janet Morgan (ENG) Joan Curry (ENG)
1952 | M |2 -7 April London Lansdowne Club Hashim Khan (PAK) Mahmoud Karim (EGY)
1952 | W [Not played (Moved earlier to December '51)
1953 | W (16 - 21 February London Lansdowne Club Janet Morgan (ENG) Marjorie Townsend (ENG)




1953
1954
1954
1954
1955
1955
1956
1956
1957
1957
1958
1958
1958
1959
1959
1959
1960
1960
1961
1961
1962
1962
1962
1963
1963
1964
1964
1965
1965
1966
1966
1967
1967
1968
1968
1969
1969
1969
1970
1970
1971
1971
1972
1972
1973
1973
1974
1974
1975
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25 - 30 March

15 - 20 February
24 - 29 March

6 - 11 December
23 - 28 March
Not played

20 - 25 February
21 - 26 March

18 - 23 February
20 - 25 March

17 - 22 February
26 - 31 March

1 - 6 December
11 - 16 March

2 - 7 December
Not played

28 Nov - 5 December
15 - 20 February
20 - 25 February
27 Nov - 4 December
1 - 8 December
29 Nov - 5 December
17 - 24 February
27 Nov - 3 December
Not played

15 - 22 February
9 - 16 December
13 - 20 February
16 - 22 December
11 - 19 February
12 - 21 December
10 - 16 February
11 - 20 December
Not played

16 - 22 March

10 - 16 January
22 - 29 January

5 - 13 December
13 - 19 February
4 - 12 December
Not played

19 - 25 February
26 Jan - 5 Feb

3 - 9 March

24 Jan - 3 Feb

2 - 8 March

29 Jan - 8 Feb

1 -7 March

28 Jan - 7 Feb

London
London
London
London
London

London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London

London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London

London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London

London
London
Sheffield
Birmingham
London
Birmingham

London
Sheffield
London
Sheffield
London
Sheffield
London
London

Lansdowne Club
Lansdowne Club
Lansdowne Club
Lansdowne Club
Lansdowne Club

(Moved earlier to December)
Lansdowne Club
Lansdowne Club
Lansdowne Club

RAC Club

Lansdowne Club

RAC Club

Lansdowne Club

RAC Club

RAC Club (Played twice in 1959)
(played twice in 1958)
RAC Club

Lansdowne Club
Lansdowne Club

RAC Club

Lansdowne Club
Lansdowne Club
Lansdowne Club

Aero Club/Lansdowne Club
(played twice in 1962)
Lansdowne Club

Aero Club/Lansdowne Club
Lansdowne Club

Aero Club/Lansdowne Club
Lansdowne Club

Aero Club/Lansdowne Club
Lansdowne Club

Aero Club/Lansdowne Club
(Moved from December to January)
Lansdowne Club
Lansdowne Club
Abbeydale Club
Edgbaston Priory Club

BP SRC, Sydenham
Edgbaston Priory Club
(Moved from December to Jan/Feb)
BP SRC, Sydenham
Abbeydale Club

BP SRC, Sydenham
Abbeydale Club

BP SRC, Sydenham
Abbeydale Club

BP SRC, Sydenham
Wembley Squash Centre

Hashim Khan (PAK)

Hashim Khan (PAK)

Hashim Khan (PAK)

Hashim Khan (PAK)

Roshan Khan (PAK)

Hashim Khan (PAK)

Azam Khan (PAK)
Azam Khan (PAK)

Azam Khan (PAK)

Azam Khan (PAK)

Mohibullah Khan (PAK)

A AbouTaleb (EGY)

A AbouTaleb (EGY)

A AbouTaleb (EGY)

Jonah Barrington (IRL)

Jonah Barrington (IRL)

Geoff Hunt (AUS)
Jonah Barrington (IRL)

Jonah Barrington (IRL)

Jonah Barrington (IRL)

Jonah Barrington (IRL)

Geoff Hunt (AUS)

Qamar Zaman (PAK)

Roy Wilson (ENG)

Azam Khan (PAK)

Azam Khan (PAK)

Roshan Khan (PAK)

Hashim Khan (PAK)

Azam Khan (PAK)

Mohibullah Khan Snr (PAK)

Roshan Khan (PAK)

Mohibullah Khan Snr (PAK)

Mohibullah Khan Snr (PAK)

A AbouTaleb (EGY)

Mike Oddy (SCO)

Ibrahim Amin (EGY)

Aftab Jawaid (PAK)

Aftab Jawaid (PAK)

A AbouTaleb (EGY)

Cam Nancarrow (AUS)
Geoff Hunt (AUS)

Aftab Jawaid (PAK)

Geoff Hunt (AUS)

Gogi Alauddin (PAK)

Mohamed Yasin (PAK)

Gogi Alauddin (PAK)

Janet Morgan (ENG)

Janet Morgan (ENG)

Janet Morgan (ENG)

Janet Morgan (ENG)

Janet Morgan (ENG)

Janet Morgan (ENG)

Sheila Macintosh (speight) (ENG)
Fran Marshall (ENG)

Heather Blundell (McKay) (AUS)

Heather Blundell (McKay) (AUS)

Heather Blundell (McKay) (AUS)

Heather Blundell (McKay) (AUS)

Heather McKay (AUS)

Heather McKay (AUS)

Heather McKay (AUS)
Heather McKay (AUS)

Heather McKay (AUS)

Heather McKay (AUS)

Heather McKay (AUS)

Heather McKay (AUS)

Heather McKay (AUS)

Sheila Speight (ENG)

Ruth Turner (ENG)

Sheila Speight (ENG)

Sheila Speight (ENG)

Sheila Macintosh (speight) (ENG)

Sheila Macintosh (speight) (ENG)

Fran Marshall (ENG)
Ruth Turner (ENG)

Fran Marshall (ENG)

Fran Marshall (ENG)

Fran Marshall (ENG)

Anna Craven-Smith (ENG)

Anna Craven-Smith (ENG)

Anna Craven-Smith (ENG)

Bev Johnson (AUS)
Fran Marshall (ENG)

Marcia Roche (RSA)

Jenny Irving (AUS)

Kathy Malam (RSA)

Cecilie Fleming (NZL)

Sue Cogswell (ENG)




1975
1976
1976
1977
1977
1978
1978
1979
1979
1980
1980
1981
1981
1982
1983

1984

1985

1986

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

1998

1999
2000
2001

2002

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
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Mw
Mw

Mw

Mw

Mw

Mw
MW
M/w
Mw
MW
Mw
MW
Mw
Mw
MW
Mw

Mw

M/wW
Mw
MW

Mw

Mw
Mw
MW
Mw
MW
Mw
MW
MW
Mw
M/wW
Mw
MW

28 Feb - 6 March
31 Jan -9 Feb
27 Feb - 4 March
25 Feb - 3 March
23 Mar - 4 April
31 Mar - 8 April
24 Feb - 2 March
23 Feb - 1 March
30 Mar - 7April
22 - 28 February
4 - 13 March

20 - 26 February
30 Mar - 9 April
29 Mar - 8 April
4 - 14 April

31 Mar - 10 April
12 - 23 April

12 - 22 April

4 - 14 April

10 - 18 April

8 - 17 April

14 - 23 April

13 - 22 April

4 - 13 April

9 - 19 April

2 - 11 April

16 - 26 March
27 Mar - 7 April
27 Mar - 6 April

25 Mar - 5 April

2 - 12 December
9 - 15 October
2-10 June

6 - 14 April

29 Sept - 5 October
31 Oct - 6 November
9 - 17 October

13 - 18 September
18 - 24 September
6 - 12 May

8 - 14 September
Not played

Not played

14 - 20 May

20 - 26 May

12 - 18 May

London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
Brighton
London
Brighton
Bromley
Bromley

Derby
Brighton/

London
E Grinstead/

London
E Grinstead/

London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
Cardiff
Cardiff
Cardiff
London/
Birmingham
Aberdeen
Birmingham
Birmingham
London/
Manchester
Nottingham
Nottingham
Manchester
Nottingham
Manchester
Liverpool
Manchester

London
Hull
Hull

Wembley Squash Centre

Wembley Squash Centre

Wembley Squash Centre

Wembley Squash Centre

Wembley Squash Centre

Wembley Squash Centre

Wembley Squash Centre

Wembley Squash Centre

Wembley Squash Centre

Coral SC, Hove

Wembley Squash /Conference Centres
Coral SC, Hove

Bromley Town SC/Churchill Theatre
Bromley Town SC/Churchill Theatre

Carrington Club/Assembly Rooms
Brighton SC/Wembley Squash Centre/
Conference Centre

Dunnings Mill/Wembley Squash Centre/
Conference Centre

Dunnings Mill/Wembley Squash Centre/
Conference Centre

London South Bank/WembleyConf Centre
Wembley Squash C/Conference Centre
Lambs Club/Wembley Conference Centre
Lambs Club/Wembley Conference Centre
Lambs Club/Wembley Conference Centre
Lambs Club/Wembley Conference Centre
Lambs Club/Wembley Conference Centre
Lambs Club/Wembley Conference Centre
Institute of Sport/International Arena
Institute of Sport/International Arena
Institute of Sport/National Ice Rink

Lambs Club/National Indoor Arena

Aberdeen Squash Club/Exhibition Centre
Edgbaston Priory/National Indoor Arena
Edgbaston Priory/National Indoor Arena

Lambs Club/National Squash Centre

Nottingham Squash Club/Albert Hall
Nottingham Squash Club/Albert Hall
National Squash Centre
Nottingham Squash Club/Albert Hall
National Squash Centre

Liverpool Cricket Club/Echo Arena
National Squash Centre

London Piazza, O2 Arena
University of Hull/KC Stadium
University of Hull/Airco Arena

Geoff Hunt (AUS)

Geoff Hunt (AUS)
Geoff Hunt (AUS)

Geoff Hunt (AUS)

Geoff Hunt (AUS)

Geoff Hunt (AUS)
Jahangir Khan (PAK)
Jahangir Khan (PAK)

Jahangir Khan (PAK)
Jahangir Khan (PAK)

Jahangir Khan (PAK)

Jahangir Khan (PAK)
Jahangir Khan (PAK)
Jahangir Khan (PAK)
Jahangir Khan (PAK)
Jahangir Khan (PAK)
Jansher Khan (PAK)
Jansher Khan (PAK)
Jansher Khan (PAK)
Jansher Khan (PAK)
Jansher Khan (PAK)
Jansher Khan (PAK)

Peter Nicol (SCO)

Jonathon Power (CAN)
David Evans (WAL)
David Palmer (AUS)

Peter Nicol (ENG)

David Palmer (AUS)
David Palmer (AUS)
Anthony Ricketts (AUS)
Nick Matthew (ENG)
Gregory Gaultier (FRA)
David Palmer (AUS)
Nick Matthew (ENG)

Nick Matthew (ENG)
Ramy Ashour (EGY)
Gregory Gaultier (FRA)

Mohibullah Khan (PAK)

Cam Nancarrow (AUS)
Qamar Zaman (PAK)

Qamar Zaman (PAK)

Qamar Zaman (PAK)

Jahangir Khan (PAK(
Hiddy Jahan (PAK)
Gamal Awad (EGY)

Qamar Zaman (PAK)
Chris Dittmar (AUS)

Ross Norman (NZL)
Jansher Khan (PAK)
Rodney Martin (AUS)
Rodney Martin (AUS)
Rodney Martin (AUS)
Jansher Khan (PAK)
Chris Robertson (AUS)
Chris Dittmar (AUS)
Brett Martin (AUS)
Peter Marshall (ENG)
Rodney Eyles (AUS)
Peter Nicol (SCO)

Jansher Khan (PAK)
Peter Nicol (SCO)
Paul Price (AUS)
Chris Walker (ENG)

John White (SCO)
Peter Nicol (ENG)

Amr Shabana (EGY)
James Willstrop (ENG)
Thierry lincou (FRA)
Thierry lincou (FRA)
James Willstrop (ENG)
James Willstrop (ENG)

Ramy Ashour (EGY)
Gregory Gaultier (FRA)
Nick Matthew (ENG)

Heather McKay (AUS)
Heather McKay (AUS)

Heather McKay (AUS)

Sue Newman (AUS)
Barbara Wall (AUS)

Vicki Hoffman (cardwell) (AUS)

Vicki Hoffman (cardwell) (AUS)

Vicki Cardwell (AUS)
Vicki Cardwell (AUS)

Susan Devoy (NZL)
Susan Devoy (NZL)

Susan Devoy (NZL)

Susan Devoy (NZL)
Susan Devoy (NZL)
Susan Devoy (NZL)
Susan Devoy (NZL)
Lisa Opie (ENG)
Susan Devoy (NZL)
Michelle Martin (AUS)
Michelle Martin (AUS)
Michelle Martin (AUS)
Michelle Martin (AUS)
Michelle Martin (AUS)

Michelle Martin (AUS)

Leilani Joyce (NZL)
Leilani Joyce (NZL)
Sarah Fitz-Gerald (AUS)

Sarah Fitz-Gerald (AUS)

Rachael Grinham (AUS)
Rachael Grinham (AUS)
Nicol David (MAS)
Nicol David (MAS)
Rachael Grinham (AUS)
Nicol David (MAS)
Rachael Grinham (AUS)

Nicol David (MAS)
Laura Massaro (ENG)
Nicol David (MAS)

Marion Jackman (AUS)

Sue Newman (AUS)
Barbara Wall (AUS)

Vicki Hoffman (Cardwell) (AUS)
Sue Cogswell (ENG)

Sue Cogswell (ENG)

Margaret Zachariah (AUS)

Lisa Opie (ENG)
Lisa Opie (ENG)

Lisa Opie (ENG)
Martine Le Moignan (ENG)

Lisa Opie (ENG)

Lucy Soutter (ENG)

Liz Irving (AUS)

Martine Le Moignan (ENG)
Suzanne Horner (ENG)
Sue Wright (ENG)

Martine Le Moignan (ENG)
Suzanne Horner (ENG)
Liz Irving (AUS)

Liz Irving (AUS)

Sarah Fitz-Gerald (AUS)
Sarah Fitz-Gerald (AUS)

Sarah Fitz-Gerald (AUS)

Cassie Campion (ackman) (ENG)
Sue Wright (ENG)
Carol Owens (AUS)

Tania Bailey (ENG)

Cassie Jackman (ENG)
Natalie Grainger (USA)
Natalie Grinham (AUS)
Rachael Grinham (AUS)
Nicol David (MAS)
Jenny Duncalf (ENG)
Madeline Perry (IRL)

Nour EI Sherbini (EGY)
Nicol David (MAS)
Laura Massaro (ENG)




2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

MW
Mw
Mw
M/w
Mw
M/wW
Mw
MW
M/w
Mw
M/W

11 - 17 May

21 - 27 March

19 - 26 March

13 - 20 May

20 - 26 May

Not played (Covid)
16 - 22 August
26 March - 3 April
9 - 16 April

2 -9 June

1-8 June

Hull
Hull
Hull
Hull
Hull

Hull
Hull
Birmingham
Birmingham
Birmingham

University of Hull/Airco Arena
University of Hull/Airco Arena
University of Hull
University of Hull
University of Hull

University of Hull

University of Hull

Edgbaston Priory/Rep Theatre
Edgbaston Priory/Rep Theatre
Rep Theatre

Mohamed Elshorbagy (EGY)
Mohamed Elshorbagy (EGY)
Gregory Gaultier (FRA)
Miguel A Rodriguez (COL)
Mohamed Elshorbagy (EGY)

Paul Coll (NZL)
Paul Coll (NZL)

Ali Farag (EGY)
Mostafa Asal (EGY)
Diego Elias (PER)

Gregory Gaultier (FRA)
Ramy Ashour (EGY)

Nick Matthew (ENG)
Mohamed Elshorbagy (EGY)
Ali Farag (EGY)

Ali Farag (EGY)

Ali Farag (EGY)
Diego Elias (PER)
Ali Farag (EGY)
Mostafa Asal (EGY)

Camille Serme (FRA)
Nour El Sherbini (EGY)
Laura Massaro (ENG)
Nour El Sherbini (EGY)
Nouran Gohar (EGY)

Nour El Sherbini (EGY)
Hania EI Hammamy (EGY)
Nour El Sherbini (EGY)
Nouran Gohar (EGY)
Nouran Gohar (EGY)

Laura Massaro (ENG)
Nouran Gohar (EGY)
Sarah-Jane Perry (ENG)
Raneem EI Welily (EGY)
Camille Serme (FRA)

Nouran Gohar (EGY)
Nouran Gohar (EGY)
Nouran Gohar (EGY)
Nour El Sherbini (EGY)
Nour EI Sherbini (EGY)

From 1982 events were joint, with separate Men's / Women's prior events denoted

Men's Championship played as a best of three match challenge until 1947




